OP \$90.00 1703190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE MYSTERIOUS PRESS LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENZLER PUBLISHERS LLC	
Street Address:	58 WARREN STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703190	THE MYSTERIOUS PRESS
Registration Number:	1709975	MYSTERIOUS PRESS
Registration Number:	1313958	MYSTERIOUS PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2129800120

 Email:
 pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine M.C. Farrelly

Address Line 1: Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC

Address Line 2: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003389.0400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M.C. Farrelly
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0112

source=Certificate of Merger of The Mysterious Press LLC into Penzler Publishers LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of The Mysterious Press LLC into Penzler Publishers LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger of The Mysterious Press LLC into Penzler Publishers LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger of The Mysterious Press LLC into Penzler Publishers LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0113

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE MYSTERIOUS PRESS LLC

INTO

PENZLER PUBLISHERS LLC

Under Section 1003 of the New York State Limited Liability Company Law

The undersigned entities respectively state as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other domestic business entity that is to merge is:

The Mysterious Press LLC (the "Merged Entity")

Penzler Publishers LLC (the "Surviving Entity")

SECOND: The Merged Entity's initial articles of organization or formation documents were filed with the Department of State on August 27, 2009. The Surviving Entity's initial articles of organization or formation documents were filed with the Department of State on February 23, 2018.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Penzler Publishers LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies that is a party thereto.

FIFTH: The effective date of merger shall be upon the filing of this certificate of merger.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving domestic limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is c/o Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz, P.C., 28 Liberty Street, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10005, Attn: Lee Silver, Esq.

FKKS:2816854v.3

3389.900

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company: c/o Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz, P.C., 28 Liberty Street, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10005, Attn: Lee Silver, Esq.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

[Signature page follows]

2

3389,900

Signed: December <u>23</u>, 2020

THE MYSTERIOUS PRESS LLC

Name: Otto Penzier Title: Sole Membe

PENZLER PUBLISHERS LLC

Name: Otto Penzier Title: Sole Member

Sole Member

3389.900

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE MYSTERIOUS PRESS LLC,

INTO

PENZLER PUBLISHERS LLC

(Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law)

UNI-37

DRAWDOWN

FRANKFURT KURNIT KLEIN & SELZ, P.C.
28 Liberty Street, 35th Floor
New York, NY 10005

FKKS:2816854v.3

3389,900

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 07/26/2022